Forbes Marshall Air Eliminator
FMAE53
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Energy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency www.forbesmarshall.com
1. Preface .................................................................................1
2. Important Safety Notes .........................................................1
3. Brief Product Information ......................................................3
4. Product Working Principle ...................................................5

Check whether the inlet strainer is partially blocked
Check parameters and Air Eliminator sizing. The FMAE53
will not discharge enough condensate if the actual size is
below the recommended size based on the load.
Check main valve seat orifice for blockage. If blocked, clean
and lap
Note: Never attempt to modify the product. When replacing old parts with new parts use the
spare parts listed in section 9.
Forbes Marshall Air Eliminator
9
9. Available Spares: (Refer to the fig. 5)
Fig. 5 : Exploded View Forbes Marshall Air Eliminator  [FMAE53]
10. Warranty Period:
 As per the ordering information and agreement in the contract.
Spare part Part No. Spare code
Main Valve Assembly (SN 15/20) 4.5 bar A, B, C, D, E, F, G SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-4.5MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly (DN 15/20) 10 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-10MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly DN (15/20) 14 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-14MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly (DN 15/20) 21 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-21MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly (DN 15/20) 32 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-32MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly(DN 25)  4.5 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-4.5MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly(DN 25)  10 bar A,B,C,D.E.F.G SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-10MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly(DN 25)  14 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-14MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly(DN 25)  21 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-21MVKIT
Main Valve Assembly(DN 25)  32 bar A,B,C,D,E,F,G SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-32MVKIT
Set of Gaskets (Packet of 3) F SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-GKIT
Float assly(DN 15/20) 4.5 bar C SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-4.5FKIT
Float assly(DN 15/20) 10 bar C SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-10FKIT
Float assly(DN 15/20) 14 bar C SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-14FKIT
Float assly(DN 15/20) 21/32 bar C SPARE-1520FMLDTAE53-142132FKIT
Float assly(DN 25) 4.5 bar C SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-4.5FKIT
Float assly(DN 25) 10 bar C SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-10FKIT
Float assly(DN 25) 14 bar C SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-14FKIT
Float assly(DN 25) 21 bar C SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-21FKIT
Float assly(DN 25) 32 bar C SPARE-25FMLDTAE53-32FKIT
FMAE53
How to Order:
Example: 1 No. DN15 Forbes Marshall Air Eliminator, FMAE53, BSPT ends
Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.A: